
 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 

24th March 2016 

 

Easter Coffee Afternoon 

Many thanks to everyone who contributed to, or attended our Easter coffee afternoon.  We raised 

£255 for school funds.  This will go towards payment for our whole school trip to the theatre in April. 

 

School Holidays 2016-2017 

Please find below, a copy of the school holidays for 2016-2017.  Please note, that children return to 

school after the summer break on Tuesday 6th September 2016.  We will break up for Christmas on 

Thursday 22nd December and return on Monday 9th January 2017. 

 

Holiday Closing date Date re-opens 

Summer 2016 Wednesday 20 July 2016 Tuesday 6 September 2016 

Autumn half-term 2016 Thursday 20 October 2016 Monday 31 October 2016 

Christmas 2016 Thursday 22 December 2016 Monday 9 January 2017 

Spring half-term 2017 Friday 17 February 2017 Monday 27 February 2017 

Easter 2017 Friday 7 April 2017 Monday 24 April 2017 

May Day 2017 Friday 28 April 2017 Tuesday 2 May 2017 

Summer half-term 2017 Friday 26 May 2017 Monday 5 June 2017 

Staff training day – School will be closed on Friday 23 June 2017 

Summer 2017 Friday 21 July 2017   

 

On behalf of the staff, I would like to wish you a happy and holy Easter.  We will see you back at school 

on Monday 11th April, for the new term. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Mrs Ashton 

Headteacher 

Fleming Field, Shotton Colliery, Durham. DH6 2JQ 

Tele/Fax: 0191 5261531    Email: ourladyoflourdes@durhamlearning.net    

Website: http://www.ourladyoflourdes.durham.sch.uk/ 

Headteacher: Mrs. L. Ashton 
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